GENTRAL FAX CENTER

\* 1 3 2007 3853927

03-07-2008

T-289 P 02/08 F-548 \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

| *ORM PTO-1695 (Modified)               |
|--|
| Rev. 03-01)                            |
| DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)      |
| ************************************** |

RECORDAT

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| DMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)<br>P0B/REV04  | PAT                     | Patent and Trademark Office   |
|---|-------------------------|---|
| Tab settings → → → ▼  | ▼_                      | 103487336   |
| To the Director of the United States Patent   | and Tradema             | documents or copy thereof.  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Graham Hayton, 01/23/08 Tom Edward Walker, 01/23/08 David Gary Cottle, 01/23/08 Philip Walsh, 01/23/08 Philip Beardsall, 01/22/08 | 3.3.08                  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: McNeil AB  Internal Address:          |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)   | ☐ Yes ☒ No              |   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |                         |   |
| 🖾 Assignment 🗀 Mo   | erger                   | Street Address: SE-25 09  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch   | nange of Name           | Y . 1   |
| ☐ Other   |                         |   |
| Execution Date: See dates listed above next   | to inventor             | City: State: ZIP:   |
| name.   |                         | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No                                     |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(   | ,e).                    |   |
| if this document is being filed together wit  | •                       | the evenution date of the application is:   |
| _   |                         |   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) F  | iling Date              | B. Patent No.(s)  |
| 12/009,669  | 1/22/2008               |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed:   | litional numbers attach | ned? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:                        |
| Name: Philip S. Johnson   |                         | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00   |
| Internal Address: Johnson & Johnson   |                         | ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account |
|   |                         | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address: 1 J&J Plaza   |                         | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| Out of May 1003.  |                         | 10-0750   |
|   |                         | 03/06/2008 DBYRNE /86000049 100756 12009669   |
| City: New Brunswick State: N.   | J ZIP: 08933            | (Attach duplicate gopy of this page if paying by deposit account)                         |
|   | DO NOT U                | SE THIS SPACE   |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, to<br/>of the original document.</li> </ol>  | he foregoing informa    | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  March 3, 2008             |
| Karen G. Horowitz, Reg. No.: 35,199   | Kenn                    | Signature Date  |
| Name of Person Signing<br>Total number of page  | ges including cover sh  | eet, attachments, and document:   |

PAGE 2/8 \* RCVD AT 3/3/2008 3:21:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/8 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+9733853927 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-18

## ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as an inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto McNEIL AB, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at SE-251 09 HELSINGBORG, SWEDEN, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full exclusive right and title to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, renewals and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to McNEIL AB, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to McNEIL AB, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, substitution, renewal and extension applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to McNEIL. AB; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid McNEIL AB, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. The APPLICATION is identified herein.

Serial No. (if known) Filing Date (if known) 12/009,669

January 22, 2008

Execution Date(s) of Application:

[I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) to insert above the Serial No., Filing Date, Execution Date(s) of said application if known]

Title: A Hand-Held Dispensing Device

PAGE 3/8 \* RCVD AT 3/3/2008 3:21:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/8 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+9733853927 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-18

| FULL NAME OF INVENTOR | : | Paul Graham Klayto |
|-----------------------|---|--------------------|
|-----------------------|---|--------------------|

Inventor's signature

Residence

67 Alma Road

Clifton

B\$82DW, Great Britain

Citizenship Post Office Address

200

: British : Same

| I, JOLOAN SCUTT  | whose full residence |
|--|----------------------|
| address is 21 ST Clearers cover  |                      |
| WILSON ST. BRISTOL   |                      |
| was personally present and did see PAIC CLASIAN MAN                      | 1200                 |
| execute the above Assignment on the 23rd day of January                  | AP.1., 2008, and     |
| such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in su | ch document.         |

Signature of Witness

PAGE 4/8 \* RCVD AT 3/3/2008 3:21:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/8 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+9733853927 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-18

PATENT

REEL: 020630 FRAME: 0348

| FULL NAME OF INVENTOR              | : Tom Edward Walker                     |                                       |
|------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| Inventor's signature<br>Residence  | : 20 Hampton Road Redland Bristol       | _Date: 23/01/08                       |
| Citizenship<br>Post Office Address | BS6 6HL, Great Britain : British : Same |                                       |
| address is 4 PINE EI               |   | _, whose full residence               |
|                                    | BS7 8EJ<br>see Tom WALKER               | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|                                    | on the 23 L day of Saw                  | , 2008, and                           |
| such assignor is personally know   | wn to me to be the person described in  | such document.                        |

Signature of Witness

PAGE 5/8 \* RCVD AT 3/3/2008 3:21:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/8 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+9733853927 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-18

REEL: 020630 FRAME: 0349

| FULL NAME OF IN               | VENTOR      | : David Ga                      | ry Contle        |                   |                |
|-------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|------------------|-------------------|----------------|
| Inventor's sign<br>Residence  | ature       | 16 The C<br>Backwell<br>Bristol |                  | Date:             | 23 January O   |
| Citizenship<br>Post Office Ad | idress      |                                 | L, Great Britaiı | <b>1</b>          |                |
| ı,≤                           | Man         | えっ そいそし                         | ۲                | , whose           | full residence |
| address is                    | 4 24-71     | 10RS7                           | BOATAG           |                   | •              |
| Bo                            | risaoc      | 351 6                           | SU <b>S</b>      |                   |                |
| was personally preser         |             |                                 |                  |                   |                |
| execute the above As          | signment on | the <u>23</u>                   | day of_          | JANUARY           | , 2008, and    |
| such assignor is perso        | nally know  | to me to be                     | the person desc  | cribed in such do | cument,        |
|                               |             |                                 | 4                | 7                 |                |
|                               |             |                                 |                  |                   |                |

Signature of Witness

PAGE 6/8 \* RCVD AT 3/3/2008 3:21:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/8 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+9733853927 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-18

| FULL NAME OF INVENTOR              | : Philip Walsh                              |                         |
|------------------------------------|---|-------------------------|
| Inventor's signature<br>Residence  | : 65 Bayham Road<br>Knowle                  | _Date: 23 January 08    |
| Citizenship<br>Post Office Address | Bristol BS4 2DP, Great Britain British Same |                         |
| I, JOHN MACDON                     | urb   | _, whose full residence |
| address is 63 Hurle                | ROAD BRISTOL                                |                         |
| was personally present and did s   | ce PHILLP WALSH                             |                         |
| execute the above Assignment o     | n the Z3 day of JAN                         | 0UARY 2008, and         |
| such assignor is personally know   | vn to me to be the person described i       | n such document.        |
|                                    | John mad                                    | A                       |

Signature of Witness

PAGE 7/8 \* RCVD AT 3/3/2008 3:21:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/8 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+9733853927 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-18

| FULL NAME OF | INVENTOR |
|--------------|----------|
|--------------|----------|

Philip Beardsall

inventor's signature

: Skytteparksvägen 80

Residence

SE-286 37 Örkelljunga, Sweden

Cltizenship

: British and Swedish

Post Office Address

Same

| 1, Christer Hermanson   | , whose full residence |
|---|------------------------|
| address is Vildgesuagen 15C, 22735 Lun                                | <i>\O</i>              |
| Sweden  |                        |
| was personally present and did see Philip Beard sall                  |                        |
| execute the above Assignment on the 22 day of Jan                     | магу 200% and          |
| such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in | •                      |

Signature of Witness

PAGE 8/8 \* RCVD AT 3/3/2008 3:21:16 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/8 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:+9733853927 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-18

PATENT REEL: 020630 FRAME: 0352

**RECORDED: 03/03/2008**